12/19/2014 Week 16 of 33

Page 1

Saturday 6:30 pm
President: Rich Lopez (308)237-3804 is on Lane 15

Team Standings

Big Eight 2U14-19
Big Apple Fun Center

Lanes 9-16

Vice President: Greg Boswell (308)224-1010 is on Lane 10
Secretary/Treasurer: Brent Bayne (308)240-0075 is on Lane 16

Points Points Pins + Scratch Ave Year-To-Date Y-T-D Y-T-D
Place _# Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Pins  p/gm WON LOST % WON
1 2 Walters Electric 86 74 53.8 51001 41326 860 86 74 53.8
2 4 John's Auto Body 85% 4% 53.4 51729 38562 803 85% 4% 53.4
3 7 Those Guys 84 76 52.5 51561 36507 760 84 76 52.5
4 3 Affirmative Action 84 76 525 51281 36443 759 84 76 52.5
5 8 Bruce Custom Concrete T7Y% 82% 48.4 50318 42884 893 T7Y% 82Y 48.4
6 5 X-em Dead 76 84 47.5 50804 34559 719 76 84 47.5
7 1 The Fox Hole 75 85 46.9 50750 42743 890 75 85 46.9
8 6 L&M Covenant Constructi 72 88 45.0 50330 41501 864 72 88 45.0

Lane Assignments

1-2 34 _5-
17 01/02 7-5 8-6 3-
18 01/09 8-1 4-5 6-
19 01/16 2-7 6-3 4-
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Last Week's Top Scores

Team Handicap Series

Team Scratch Game

1023
954
924
919
916
857
849
774

Bruce Custom Concrete
Walters Electric

L&M Covenant Construct
John's Auto Body

The Fox Hole

Those Guys

X-em Dead

Affirmative Action

Scratch Game

236
235
235
227
224
224
219
216
211
210

Richard Serr
Darrin Karsten
Brian Stones
Randal Spangler
Jim Nabower
Mike Johnson
Kevin Lawn
Stuart Hollander
Brent Bayne
Dave Ash

Team Scratch Series

2735
2668
2614
2588
2548
2518
2456
2165

Bruce Custom Concrete
The Fox Hole

L&M Covenant Construct
John's Auto Body
Walters Electric

Those Guys

X-em Dead

Affirmative Action

Scratch Series

621
616
600
577
577
574
563
559
552
548

Randal Spangler
Darrin Karsten
Jim Nabower
Brent Bayne
Mike Johnson
Stuart Hollander
Richard Serr
Dave Ash

Brian Stones
Chuck Campbell

Team Handicap Game

1189
1170
1152
1132
1102
1092
1064
1054

John's Auto Body

Bruce Custom Concrete
Those Guys

Wallters Electric

X-em Dead

L&M Covenant Construct
The Fox Hole

Affirmative Action

Handicap Game

201
281
261
260
256
255
253
250
248
247

Richard Serr
Stuart Hollander
Aries Journey
JD Einspahr
Darrin Karsten
Brian Stones
Jim Nabower
Dave Ash
Shawn Wasson
Randal Spangler

3403
3398
3215
3176
3118
3112
3082
3005

Those Guys
John's Auto Body
X-em Dead
Bruce Custom Co
L&M Covenant C
The Fox Hole
Walters Electric
Affirmative Action

Handicap Series

769
732
728
687
684
683
681
681
680
679
679
679

Stuart Hollander
Aries Journey
Richard Serr
Jim Nabower
Seth McBride
Matt Stachura
Lucas Frey
Randal Spangler
JD Einspahr
Dave Ash

Darrin Karsten
Brent Bayne

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game

1025
1024
1023
1009
948
922
921
858

The Fox Hole

Bruce Custom Concrete
Walters Electric

L&M Covenant Construct
John's Auto Body
Affirmative Action

Those Guys

X-em Dead

Scratch Game

279
279
274
268
267
257
257
255
251
249

Rock Pettit
David Bentley
Josh O'Brien
Mike Johnson
Tim Vogt

Gregg Fuestman
Derek Martin
Darrin Karsten
Randall Purdy
Kevin Schroeder

Team Scratch Series

3032
2898
2861
2796
2716
2580
2518
2456

Bruce Custom Concrete
Walters Electric

The Fox Hole

L&M Covenant Construct
John's Auto Body
Affirmative Action

Those Guys

X-em Dead

Scratch Series

705
662
651
647
642
640
635
632
628
625

Derek Martin
David Bentley
Brian Stones
Mike Johnson
Rock Pettit
Kevin Lawn

Tim Vogt

Gregg Fuestman
Dave Frick
Darrin Karsten

Team Handicap Game

1266
1226
1221
1209
1201
1186
1170
1167

Those Guys

X-em Dead

Affirmative Action

John's Auto Body
Walters Electric

The Fox Hole

Bruce Custom Concrete
L&M Covenant Construct

Handicap Game

341
303
303
303
298
298
296
293
293
201

Josh O'Brien
Rock Pettit
Jimmie Greer
Matt Stachura
Aries Journey
David Bentley
Shawn Wasson
Tim Vogt

Stuart Hollander
Richard Serr

Team Handicap Series

3499
3477
3469
3444
3407
3403
3365
3336

John's Auto Body
Affirmative Action
X-em Dead
Walters Electric
Those Guys

The Fox Hole
Bruce Custom Co
L&M Covenant C

Handicap Series

805
796
794
772
765
750
747
743
743
741

Rob Boswell

Josh O'Brien

Matt Stachura
Stuart Hollander
Jason Schievelbein
Derek Martin
Richard Hancock
Mike Slagle

Dave Limbach
Jimmie Greer



12/19/2014 Week 16 of 33

Big Eight 2014-15

Team Rosters

1 - The Fox Hole Lane 14 HDCP=149 Ave=901

Points High HighMost Improved

2 - Walters Electric Lane 16 HDCP=177 Ave=873

Points High HighMost Improved

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/- Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/-
Gregg Fuestman 177 33 8499 48 9.0 257 632 174 +3.06 Andrew Becker 159 51 6222 39 8.0 217 570 157 +2.54
Randy Stocks 181 29 5979 33 6.0 230 611 184 -2.82 Randall Purdy 173 37 6750 39 120 251 609 177 -3.92
Dave Ash 171 39 7719 45 7.0 235 592 173 -1.47 Kevin Schroeder 174 36 6802 39 105 249 587 178 -3.59
Rock Pettit 187 23 8998 48 11.0 279 642 179 +8.46 Brent Bayne 178 32 7477 42 4.0 214 577 179 -0.98
Tim Vogt 185 25 8358 45 12.0 267 635 183 +2.73 Brian Stones 189 21 7965 42 115 247 651 193 -3.36
Jason Schievelbein 152 58 2752 18 2.0 203 561 Joel Davison 171 39 3611 21 50 225 565 171 +0.95
Les Stevens 165 45 2488 15 3.0 221 555 Brad Worthing 140 70 2387 17 3.0 172 457

Brian Stockman bk111 99 277 3 121 277

3 - Affirmative Action Lane 13 HDCP=284 Ave=766

Points High HighMost Improved

4 - John's Auto Body Lane 15 HDCP=247 Ave=803

Points High HighMost Improved

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/- Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/-

Shawn Wasson 138 72 6243 45 8.0 222 476 141 -2.27 Stuart Hollander 148 62 6245 42 9.0 219 574 136 +12.69

Jimmie Greer 147 63 7077 48 10.0 233 543 141 +6.44 Richard Hancock 166 44 7477 45 100 231 606 156 +10.16

Mike Slagle 156 54 6579 42 7.0 221 545 153 +3.64 Richard Serr 157 53 7564 48 10.0 236 563 153 +4.58

Chris Lopez 158 52 7124 45 9.0 215 539 149 +9.31 Johnny Krotz 169 41 7113 42 7.5 225 581 168 +1.36

Dave Limbach 167 43 8020 48 11.0 233 602 161 +6.08 Rich Lopez 163 47 7369 45 9.0 214 542 158 +5.76
Randall Best 148 62 2227 15 3.0 181 485

5 - X-em Dead Lane 10 HDCP=337 Ave=713

Points High HighMost Improved

6 - L&M Covenant Construction Lane 12 HDCP=168 Ave=882

Points High HighMost Improved

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/- Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/-
Allen Reed 99 111 4486 45 8.0 145 389 96 +3.69 JD Einspahr 149 61 6728 45 3.0 198 513 144 +551
Matt Stachura 140 70 4217 30 5.0 199 519 137 +3.57 Lucas Frey 162 48 5351 33 7.0 207 556 161 +1.15
Greg Boswell 160 50 7701 48 11.0 233 579 156 +4.44 Mike Johnson 193 17 9277 48 14.0 268 647 191 +2.27
Matt Kloepping 145 65 3917 27 3.0 211 490 144 +1.07 David Bentley 190 20 7411 39 5.0 279 662 194 -3.97
Jamie McCoy 169 41 3568 21 6.0 223 587 169 +0.90 Derek Martin 188 22 9030 48 11.0 257 705 194 -5.88
Rob Boswell 146 64 2632 18 3.0 203 583 Brandon Hansen 129 81 1164 9 3.0 170 424

Tom Boswell 165 45 4468 27 7.0 213 540 165 +0.48

7 - Those Guys

Lane 9 HDCP=288 Ave=762
Points High HighMost Improved

8 - Bruce Custom Concrete

Lane 11 HDCP=125 Ave=715

Points High HigiMost Improved

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/- Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/-

Seth McBride 127 83 5744 45 7.0 172 473 124 +3.64 Randal Spangler 192 18 6912 36 10.0 246 621 185 +7.00
Aries Journey 138 72 6233 45 8.0 207 510 130 +8.51 Dean Carson 153 57 5522 36 5.0 192 526 154 -0.61
Josh O'Brien 147 63 7070 48 11.0 274 595 141 +6.29 Jim Nabower 183 27 4965 27 4.5 231 603 182 +1.89
Patrick Copley 159 51 7159 45 10.0 214 545 154 +5.09 Kevin Lawn 187 23 7867 42 9.0 247 640 192 -4.69
Darrin Karsten 191 19 8024 42 140 255 625 195 -3.95 Dave Frick 169 41 5608 33 50 232 628 173 -3.06
Randy Copley bk133 77 366 3 141 366 Tim Arbogast 173 37 6780 39 5.0 232 567 175 -1.15

Bruce Cepel bk171 39 1086 6 1.0 203 580

Temporary Substitutes

Points High HigtMost Improved

Points High HigtMost Improved

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/- Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/-
Juan Arredondo bk170 40 1051 6 201 550 Randy Durand bk188 22 567 3 213 567
Stephen Bentley 138 72 828 6 1.0 166 465 Keith Smith 162 48 487 3 170 487
Matt Cacy bk154 56 954 6 1.0 206 532 Brock Spangler 206 4 3093 15 6.0 264 666
Chuck Campbell bk190 20 1037 6 1.0 202 548 Grant Van Pelt bk127 83 716 6 1.0 129 359
Rick Davis bk172 38 501 3 1.0 207 501 Steven Walker bk126 84 342 3 122 342

High Individual Match Points

14 Darrin Karsten
11.5 Brian Stones

11 Josh O'Brien

10 Richard Hancock

14 Mike Johnson
11 Rock Pettit

11 Dave Limbach
10 Patrick Cople

12 Tim Vogt

11 Derek Martin
10.5 Kevin Schroeder

10 Richard Serr

12 Randall Purdy
11 Greg Boswell
10 Jimmie Greer
10 Randal Spangler

Individual High Averages

193.27 Mike Johnson
189.64 Brian Stones
185.73 Tim Vogt
177.06 Gregg Fuestman

192.00 Randal Spangler
188.13 Derek Martin
183.89 Jim Nabower
174.41 Kevin Schroeder

191.05 Darrin Karsten
187.46 Rock Pettit

181.18 Randy Stocks
173.85 Tim Arbogast

190.03 David Bentley
187.31 Kevin Lawn

178.02 Brent Bayne
173.08 Randall Purd

Most Improved Average

136 to
149 to
179 to
141 to
161 to

148.69 = +12.69 Stuart Hollander
158.31 = +9.31 Chris Lopez
187.46 = +8.46 Rock Pettit
147.44 = +6.44 Jimmie Greer
167.08 +6.08 Dave Limbach

156 to 166.16 = +10.16
130 to 138.51 = +851
185 to 192.00 = +7.00
141 to 147.29 = +6.29
158 to 163.76 +5.76

Richard Hancock
Aries Journey
Randal Spangler
Josh O'Brien
Rich Lopez
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Big Eight 2U14-19

Big Apple Fun Center
Reprint of Scores -- Week 16

Lane 9 3 - Affirmative Action Week 16 12/19/2014 Lane 10 2 - Walters Electric Week 16 12/19/2014
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Shawn A. Wasson 139 71 125 70 177 372 585 Andrew J. Becker 160 50 165 161 116 442 592
Jimmie L. Greer 147 63 152 151 153 456 645 Randall E. Purdy 174 36 154 147 161 462 570
Mike Slagle 158 52 144 133 117 394 550 Joel T. Davison 172 38 189 179 147 515 629
Chris Lopez 158 52 191 142 152 485 641 Brent A. Bayne 176 34 211 165 201 577 679
Dave Limbach 168 42 162 148 148 458 584 Brian A. Stones 190 20 235 177 140 552 612
Scratch Total 774 644 747 2165 2165 Scratch Total 954 829 765 2548 2548
Handicap 280 280 280 840 Handicap 178 178 178 534
Total 1054 924 1027 2165 3005 Total 1132 1007 943 2548 3082
Team Points Won 00 00 10 1.0 1.0 Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 00 3.0 3.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 00 1.0 1.0 Match Points Won 00 00 00 5.0 5.0
Total Points Won 0.0 00 10 20 2.0 Total Points Won 1.0 10 0.0 8.0 8.0
Lane 11 4 -John's Auto Body Week 16 12/19/2014 Lane 12 8 - Bruce Custom Concrete Week 16 12/19/2014
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Stuart L. Hollander 145 65 155 203 216 574 769 Randal W. Spangler 190 20 172 227 222 621 681
Randall K. Best 148 62 170 133 148 451 637 Dave Frick 170 40 157 172 168 497 617
Richard M. Serr 155 55 236 155 172 563 728 Tim Arbogast 175 35 157 127 190 474 579
Johnny Krotz 170 40 164 142 170 476 596 Jim Nabower 181 29 197 179 224 600 687
Rich Lopez 162 48 194 159 171 524 668 Kevin M. Lawn 187 23 149 175 219 543 612
Scratch Total 919 792 877 2588 2588 Scratch Total 832 880 1023 2735 2735
Handicap 270 270 270 810 Handicap 147 147 147 441
Total 1189 1062 1147 2588 3398 Total 979 1027 1170 2735 3176
Team Points Won 1.0 1.0 0.0 3.0 3.0 Team Points Won 00 00 10 1.0 1.0
Match Points Won 0.0 00 00 5.0 5.0 Match Points Won 00 00 00 1.0 1.0
Total Points Won 1.0 10 0.0 8.0 8.0 Total Points Won 00 00 10 20 2.0
Lane 13 7 - Those Guys Week 16 12/19/2014 Lane 14 1 -The Fox Hole Week 16 12/19/2014
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Seth W. McBride 126 84 146 139 147 432 684 Gregg Fuestman 176 34 203 169 175 547 649
Aries W. Journey 136 74 187 169 154 510 732 Randy Stocks 182 28 180 166 173 519 603
Josh M. O'Brien 146 64 157 156 153 466 658 Dave Ash 170 40 159 190 210 559 679
Patrick L. Copley 158 52 162 158 174 494 650 Rock L. Pettit 188 22 192 184 149 525 591
Darrin W. Karsten 189 21 181 235 200 616 679 Tim Vogt 186 24 182 175 161 518 590
Scratch Total 833 857 828 2518 2518 Scratch Total 916 884 868 2668 2668
Handicap 295 295 295 885 Handicap 148 148 148 444
Total 1128 1152 1123 2518 3403 Total 1064 1032 1016 2668 3112
Team Points Won 1.0 10 1.0 40 4.0 Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 0.0
Match Points Won 00 0.0 0.0 50 5.0 Match Points Won 00 00 00 1.0 1.0
Total Points Won 1.0 10 10 9.0 9.0 Total Points Won 00 00 00 1.0 1.0
Lane 15 5- X-em Dead Week 16 12/19/2014 Lane 16 6 - L&M Covenant Construction Week 16 12/19/2014
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Matt Stachura 138 72 139 160 168 467 683 JD Einspahr 148 62 141 198 155 494 680
Matt R. Kloepping 146 64 143 124 132 399 591 Lucas A. Frey 160 50 190 165 176 531 681
Tom Boswell 164 46 161 170 191 522 660 Mike J. Johnson 193 17 169 224 184 577 628
Greg W. Boswell 159 51 178 186 156 520 673 David C. Bentley 191 19 165 179 191 535 592
Chuck Campbell bk190 20 154 192 202 548 608 Derek M. Martin 190 20 158 158 161 477 537
Scratch Total 775 832 849 2456 2456 Scratch Total 823 924 867 2614 2614
Handicap 253 253 253 759 Handicap 168 168 168 504
Total 1028 1085 1102 2456 3215 Total 991 1092 1035 2614 3118
Team Points Won 1.0 00 10 30 3.0 Team Points Won 0.0 10 00 1.0 1.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 40 4.0 Match Points Won 0.0 00 00 20 2.0
Total Points Won 1.0 00 10 7.0 7.0 Total Points Won 00 1.0 0.0 3.0 3.0
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Saturday 6:30 PM Big Apple Fun Center Lanes 1-8

President: Rich Lopez (308)237-3804 is on Lane 4 Vice President: Greg Boswell (308)224-1010 is on Lane 5
Secretary/Treasurer: Brent Bayne (308)240-0075 is on Lane 2

Team Standings

Points Points Pins + Scratch Ave Year-To-Date Y-T-D Y-T-D
Place _# Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Pins  p/gm WON LOST % WON
1 7 Those Guys 97 63 60.6 102387 74652 777 181 139 56.6
2 2 Walters Electric 91 69 56.9 100907 81866 852 177 143 55.3
3 1 The Fox Hole 892 70% 55.9 101037 85185 887 164% 155% 514
4 6 L&M Covenant Constructi 881 71% 55.3 100236 83007 864 160%% 159%; 50.1
5 8 Bruce Custom Concrete 76%2 83% 47.8 100409 83924 874 154 166 48.1
6 3 Affirmative Action 68 92 42.5101018 72200 752 152 168 47.5
7 4 John's Auto Body 66 94 41.3102470 77165 803 151% 168% 47.3
8 5 X-em Dead 631 9615 39.7 100705 72286 752 139% 180% 43.6

Lane Assighments

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
934 The Fox Hole 2553 Walters Electric 1117 John's Auto Body 3206 Those Guys
879 Walters Electric 2453 L&M Covenant Construct 1102 The Fox Hole 3123 Walters Electric
869 John's Auto Body 2441 Those Guys 1091 Those Guys 3120 John's Auto Body
842 Bruce Custom Concrete 2428 Bruce Custom Concrete 1069 Walters Electric 3099 X-em Dead
836 Those Guys 2424 The Fox Hole 1066 X-em Dead 3015 Affirmative Action
832 L&M Covenant Construct 2376 John's Auto Body 1062 Affirmative Action 2986 Bruce Custom Co
803 X-em Dead 2310 X-em Dead 1028 Bruce Custom Concrete 2960 L&M Covenant C
770 Affirmative Action 2139 Affirmative Action 1001 L&M Covenant Construct 2928 The Fox Hole
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
235 Patrick Copley 642 Patrick Copley 283 Patrick Copley 786 Patrick Copley
215 Johnny Krotz 590 Derek Martin 257 Shawn Wasson 702 Andrew Becker
211 Derek Martin 569 Kevin Schroeder 254 Andrew Becker 676 Juan Arredondo
203 Rock Pettit 564 Randal Spangler 253 Johnny Krotz 666 Johnny Krotz
202 Mike Johnson 552 Johnny Krotz 248 Jason Schievelbein 665 Kevin Schroeder
202 Andrew Becker 546 Andrew Becker 245 Juan Arredondo 659 Derek Martin
201 Randal Spangler 525 Darrin Karsten 239 Seth McBride 657 Seth McBride
199 Darrin Karsten 514 Juan Arredondo 239 Mike Slagle 646 Mike Slagle
196 Gregg Fuestman 512 Tim Vogt 234 Derek Martin 643 Matt Kloepping
194 Jason Schievelbein 506 David Bentley 234 Matt Kloepping 639 Richard Hancock
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1045 The Fox Hole 3032 Bruce Custom Concrete 1266 Those Guys 3499 John's Auto Body
1024 Bruce Custom Concrete 2898 Walters Electric 1226 X-em Dead 3477 Affirmative Action
1023 Walters Electric 2861 The Fox Hole 1221 Affirmative Action 3469 X-em Dead
1009 L&M Covenant Construct 2796 L&M Covenant Construct 1209 John's Auto Body 3444 Walters Electric
962 Those Guys 2716 John's Auto Body 1201 Walters Electric 3409 Those Guys
948 John's Auto Body 2710 Those Guys 1195 The Fox Hole 3403 The Fox Hole
922 Affirmative Action 2622 X-em Dead 1175 Bruce Custom Concrete 3365 Bruce Custom Co
911 X-em Dead 2580 Affirmative Action 1167 L&M Covenant Construct 3336 L&M Covenant C
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 64 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
279 Rock Pettit 705 Derek Martin 341 Josh O'Brien 796 Josh O'Brien
279 David Bentley 687 Kevin Lawn 303 Rock Pettit 786 Patrick Copley
274 Josh O'Brien 683 Mike Johnson 303 Jimmie Greer 772 Stuart Hollander
269 Randal Spangler 678 Randal Spangler 302 Tim Arbogast 769 Matt Kloepping
268 Mike Johnson 673 Rock Pettit 298 Aries Journey 765 Aries Journey
267 Tim Vogt 662 David Bentley 298 David Bentley 760 Johnny Krotz
265 Tim Arbogast 651 Brian Stones 296 Shawn Wasson 756 Kevin Lawn
258 Kevin Lawn 642 Patrick Copley 293 Tim Vogt 750 Derek Martin
257 Gregg Fuestman 635 Tim Vogt 293 Stuart Hollander 747 Richard Hancock
257 Brent Bayne 632 Gregg Fuestman 291 Richard Serr 743 Mike Johnson
257 Derek Martin 743 Mike Slagle

743 Dave Limbach
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04/17/2015 Week 32 of 33 Big Eight 2014-15

Team Rosters

1 - The Fox Hole Lane 1 HDCP=147 Ave=693
Points High HighMost Improved

2 - Walters Electric Lane 2 HDCP=238 Ave=812
Points High HighMost Improved

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/- Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/-
Gregg Fuestman 176 34 16907 96 17.0 257 632 174 +2.11 Andrew Becker 159 51 13364 84 18.0 217 570 157 +2.10
Jason Schievelbein 156 54 6555 42 8.0 203 561 156 +0.07 Brad Worthing 139 71 4478 32 5.0 173 457 140 -0.06
Randy Stocks 170 40 11284 66 11.0 230 611 184 -13.03 Randall Purdy 164 46 11854 72 150 251 609 177 -12.36
Dave Ash 176 34 15880 90 17.5 238 599 173 +3.44 Kevin Schroeder 178 32 15542 87 26.5 254 627 178 +0.64
Rock Pettit 185 25 16701 90 19.0 279 673 179 +6.57 Joel Davison 172 38 4132 24 7.0 231 565 171 +1.17
Tim Vogt 186 24 17355 93 285 267 635 183 +3.61 Brent Bayne 177 33 15440 87 13.0 257 623 179 -1.53
Brian Stones 181 29 15249 84 205 247 651 193 -11.46

3 - Affirmative Action Lane 3 HDCP=328 Ave=722
Points High HighMost Improved

4 - John's Auto Body Lane 4 HDCP=262 Ave=788
Points High HighMost Improved

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/- Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/-

Shawn Wasson 134 76 12500 93 13.0 222 476 141 -6.59 Stuart Hollander 143 67 10030 70 13.0 219 574 136 +7.29
Jimmie Greer 144 66 13888 96 18.0 233 543 141 +3.67 Randall Best 149 61 5817 39 8.0 200 485 146 +3.15
Mike Slagle 157 53 11787 75 12.0 221 545 153 +4.16 Richard Hancock 165 45 12937 78 12.0 231 606 156 +9.86
Vern Brickner 128 82 1154 9 1.0 160 414 Richard Serr 159 51 15301 96 16.0 236 563 153 +6.39
Chris Lopez 159 51 14871 93 20.0 220 553 149 +10.90 Johnny Krotz 172 38 15029 87 20.5 246 628 168 +4.75
Dave Limbach 164 46 15753 96 20.0 233 602 161 +3.09 Rich Lopez 163 47 14715 90 150 223 551 158 +5.50
5-X-em Dead Lane5 HDCP=300 Ave=750 6 - L&M Covenant Construction Lane 6 HDCP=233 Ave=817

Points High HighMost Improved Points High HigiMost Improved

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/- Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/-
Matt Stachura 134 76 7289 54 9.0 199 519 137 -2.02 JD Einspahr 150 60 13085 87 9.5 198 513 144 +6.40
Matt Kloepping 151 59 10479 69 11.0 211 583 144 +7.87 Brandon Hansen 127 83 1526 12 4.0 170 424

Tom Boswell 159 51 11000 69 11.0 213 540 165 -5.58 Lucas Frey 161 49 12127 75 18.0 207 556 161 +0.69
Rob Boswell 151 59 5910 39 8.0 203 583 148 +3.54 Mike Johnson 190 20 17718 93 24.0 268 683 191 -0.48
Greg Boswell 155 55 14452 93 19.0 233 579 156 -0.60 David Bentley 189 21 15924 84 18.0 279 662 194 -4.43
Chuck Campbell 179 31 9150 51 6.5 231 629 180 -0.59 Derek Martin 187 23 15785 84 220 257 705 194 -6.08

Lane 8 HDCP=217 Ave=833
Points High HighMost Improved

Lane 7 HDCP=290 Ave=760 8 - Bruce Custom Concrete

Points High HighMost Improved

7 - Those Guys

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/- Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/-
Seth McBride 127 83 10743 84 16.0 183 473 124 +3.89 Jim Nabower 183 27 4965 27 45 231 603 182 +1.89
Aries Journey 139 71 12583 90 17.0 215 555 130 +9.81 Tim Arbogast 172 38 13462 78 10.0 265 614 175 -2.41
Matt Cacy 150 60 2259 15 2.0 208 532 Dean Carson 156 54 11256 72 12.0 224 572 154 +2.33
Patrick Copley 164 46 14333 87 25.0 235 642 154 +10.75 Juan Arredondo 157 53 7069 45 7.0 207 550 158 -0.91
Doug Giles 180 30 4872 27 7.0 256 659 185 -4.56 Dave Frick 165 45 11937 72 8.0 232 628 173 -7.21
Darrin Karsten 183 27 16547 90 23.0 255 627 195 -11.14 Randal Spangler 191 19 14904 78 21.0 269 678 185 +6.08
Kevin Lawn 187 23 14656 78 175 258 687 192 -4.10
Bruce Cepel bk171 39 1086 6 1.0 203 580

Temporary Substitutes

Points High HighMost Improved Points High HighMost Improved

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/- Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms _Won GameSers _Ave +/-
Stephen Bentley 138 72 828 6 1.0 166 465 Allen Reed 99 111 4486 45 8.0 145 389 96 +3.69
Randy Copley bk133 77 366 3 141 366 Randy Skiles bk166 44 551 3 1.0 231 551

Rick Davis bk172 38 501 3 1.0 207 501 Devon Smith bk174 36 559 3 196 559

Randy Durand 190 20 2291 12 3.0 267 622 Keith Smith 162 48 487 3 170 487

Doug Houtz bk188 22 615 3 1.0 224 615 Brock Spangler 207 3 4354 21 8.0 264 699 207 +0.33
Jason Kennedy 170 40 1531 9 1.5 231 623 Les Stevens 164 46 7422 45 9.0 221 565 168 -3.07
Jamie McCoy 169 41 3568 21 6.0 223 587 169 +0.90 Brian Stockman 123 87 2105 17 3.0 163 402

Jim Moffett bk162 48 1002 6 1.0 196 503 Grant Van Pelt bk127 83 716 6 1.0 129 359

Josh O'Brien 152 58 10990 72 18.0 274 595 141 +11.64 Steven Walker bk126 84 342 3 122 342

High Individual Match Points

28.5 Tim Vogt
23 Darrin Karsten
20.5 Brian Stones
19 Greg Boswell

Individual High Averages

191.08 Randal Spangler
187.90 Kevin Lawn
181.54 Brian Stones

26.5 Kevin Schroeder
22 Derek Martin

20 Chris Lopez
18 Jimmie Greer

190.52 Mike Johnson
186.61 Tim Vogt
178.64 Kevin Schroeder

25 Patrick Copley
21 Randal Spangler
20 Dave Limbach
18 Lucas Fre

189.57 David Bentley
185.57 Rock Pettit
177.47 Brent Bayne

24 Mike Johnson
20.5 Johnny Krotz
19 Rock Pettit
18 Josh O'Brien

187.92 Derek Martin
183.86 Darrin Karsten
176.44 Dave Ash

176.11 Gregg Fuestman 172.75 Johnny Krotz 172.59 Tim Arbogast 170.97 Randy Stocks
Most Improved Average

141 to 152.64 = +11.64 Josh O'Brien 149 to 159.90 = +10.90 Chris Lopez
154 to 164.75 = +10.75 Patrick Copley 156 to 165.86 = +9.86 Richard Hancock
130 to 139.81 = +9.81 Aries Journey 144 to 151.87 = +7.87 Matt Kloepping
136 to 143.29 = +7.29 Stuart Hollander 179 to 185.57 = +6.57 Rock Pettit

144 to 150.40 = +6.40 JD Einspahr 153 to 159.39 +6.39 Richard Serr
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Big Apple Fun Center
Reprint of Scores -- Week 32

Lane 1l 7 - Those Guys Week 32 04/17/2015 Lane 2 6 - L&M Covenant Construction Week 32 04/17/2015
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Seth W. McBride 127 83 130 122 156 408 657 JD Einspahr 151 59 123 115 156 394 571
Aries W. Journey 140 70 110 130 131 371 581 Lucas A. Frey 162 48 156 180 127 463 607
Patrick L. Copley 162 48 195 212 235 642 786 Mike J. Johnson 191 19 146 152 202 500 557
Doug Giles 182 28 175 166 154 495 579 David C. Bentley 190 20 179 166 161 506 566
Darrin W. Karsten 184 26 199 166 160 525 603 Derek M. Martin 187 23 193 211 186 590 659
Scratch Total 809 796 836 2441 2441 Scratch Total 797 824 832 2453 2453
Handicap 255 255 255 765 Handicap 169 169 169 507
Total 1064 1051 1091 2441 3206 Total 966 993 1001 2453 2960
Team Points Won 1.0 10 1.0 4.0 4.0 Team Points Won 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0
Match Points Won 00 00 0.0 4.0 4.0 Match Points Won 0.0 00 00 20 2.0
Total Points Won 1.0 1.0 1.0 8.0 8.0 Total Points Won 00 00 00 20 2.0
Lane 3 1-The Fox Hole Week 32 04/17/2015 Lane 4 2 - Walters Electric Week 32 04/17/2015
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Gregg Fuestman 176 34 117 196 164 477 579 Andrew J. Becker 158 52 202 160 184 546 702
Jason K. Schievelbein 156 54 133 194 144 471 633 Randall E. Purdy 165 45 175 140 142 457 592
Dave Ash 177 33 146 159 164 469 568 Kevin J. Schroeder 178 32 189 188 192 569 665
Rock L. Pettit 186 24 144 203 148 495 567 Brent A. Bayne 177 33 142 179 182 503 602
Tim Vogt 187 23 150 182 180 512 581 Brian A. Stones 182 28 149 150 179 478 562
Scratch Total 690 934 800 2424 2424 Scratch Total 857 817 879 2553 2553
Handicap 168 168 168 504 Handicap 190 190 190 570
Total 858 1102 968 2424 2928 Total 1047 1007 1069 2553 3123
Team Points Won 0.0 10 00 1.0 1.0 Team Points Won 1.0 00 10 3.0 3.0
Match Points Won 0.0 00 0.0 3.0 3.0 Match Points Won 0.0 00 00 30 3.0
Total Points Won 0.0 1.0 0.0 40 4.0 Total Points Won 1.0 00 10 6.0 6.0
Lane 5 8 - Bruce Custom Concrete Week 32 04/17/2015 Lane 6 3 - Affirmative Action Week 32 04/17/2015
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Dean A. Carson 156 54 al25 al25 al25 375 537 Shawn A. Wasson 134 76 103 121 181 405 633
Juan J. Arredondo 156 54 156 167 191 514 676 Jimmie L. Greer 145 65 99 109 125 333 528
Tim Arbogast 173 37 160 137 177 474 585 Mike Slagle 156 54 137 185 162 484 646
Randal W. Spangler 191 19 201 180 183 564 621 Chris Lopez 159 51 162 158 158 478 631
Kevin M. Lawn 188 22 162 173 166 501 567 Dave Limbach 164 46 141 154 144 439 577
Scratch Total 804 782 842 2428 2428 Scratch Total 642 727 770 2139 2139
Handicap 186 186 186 558 Handicap 292 292 292 876
Total 990 968 1028 2428 2986 Total 934 1019 1062 2139 3015
Team Points Won 1.0 00 00 10 1.0 Team Points Won 0.0 10 10 3.0 3.0
Match Points Won 0.0 00 00 20 2.0 Match Points Won 0.0 00 00 40 4.0
Total Points Won 1.0 00 0.0 3.0 3.0 Total Points Won 00 10 10 7.0 7.0
Lane 7 4 -John's Auto Body Week 32 04/17/2015 Lane 8 5- X-em Dead Week 32 04/17/2015
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Stuart L. Hollander 143 67 121 139 137 397 598 Rob Boswell 151 59 154 141 166 461 638
Richard D. Hancock 165 45 176 183 145 504 639 Matt R. Kloepping 151 59 137 154 175 466 643
Richard M. Serr 159 51 141 168 157 466 619 Randy Stocks 171 39 180 143 163 486 603
Johnny Krotz 172 38 205 215 132 552 666 Greg W. Boswell 155 55 166 118 139 423 588
Rich Lopez 163 47 163 164 130 457 598 Tom Boswell 159 51 141 173 160 474 627
Scratch Total 806 869 701 2376 2376 Scratch Total 778 729 803 2310 2310
Handicap 248 248 248 744 Handicap 263 263 263 789
Total 1054 1117 949 2376 3120 Total 1041 992 1066 2310 3099
Team Points Won 10 10 0.0 3.0 3.0 Team Points Won 0.0 00 10 10 1.0
Match Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 3.0 Match Points Won 00 00 0.0 3.0 3.0

Total Points Won 1.0 1.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 Total Points Won 00 00 1.0 4.0 4.0
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